

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-19	29	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Jer Elmhurst United Middle School	nsen Best -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/11/2021 9/8/2021				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	9/8/2021	
Enactment date:	9/8/2021				Enactment #:	21-1403	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Jensen Best, Oakland, CA, for the latter to lead and direct team building games and activities for students during break and lunch; assist and coordinate the core playground games and core sports as well to introduce sports skills building exercise and cooperative games at Elmhurst United Middle School, for the period of August 9, 2021 through May 25, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-1929 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Jensen Best - Elmhurst United Middle School						
Contact:	Kilian.Betlach@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
9/8/2021	1 1	Board of E	ducation		Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Jensen Best.							

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Jensen Best, Oakland, CA, for the latter to lead and direct team building games and activities for students during break and lunch; assist and coordinate the core playground games and core sports as well to introduce sports skills building exercise and cooperative games at Elmhurst United Middle School, for the period of August 9, 2021 through May 25, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00.